

City Union Bank Q2 net grows 15%

Other income, lower expenses boost bottomline

OUR BUREAU
Chennai, November 12
City Union Bank recorded a 15 per cent growth in its net profit at ₹182 crore for the quarter ended September 30 when compared with ₹158 crore in the year-ago period helped by other income and lower expenses amid lower interest income.

Interest income stood at ₹1,022 crore against ₹1,061 crore a year ago, while other income was higher at ₹203 crore (₹169 crore) spurred by recoveries from written off accounts.

Net interest income was marginally higher at ₹478 crore as compared to ₹475 crore.

Interest expenses were lower at ₹544 crore against ₹582 crore and total expenses stood at ₹820 crore against ₹846 crore.

Operating profit was higher at ₹405 crore when compared with ₹385 crore in Q2 of the previous fiscal.

Provisions (other than tax) and contingencies were at lower ₹148 crore against ₹177 crore in the same quarter a

year ago. But provisions for bad debts stood at ₹118 crore against ₹32 crore a year-ago.

Gross NPA rises

Gross NPA of the bank increased to 5.58 per cent as of September 30 when compared with 3.44 per cent in the year-ago quarter, but fell marginally from 5.59 per cent in Q1FY22.

Net NPA also increased to 3.48 per cent from 1.81 per cent in the year-ago quarter. In the June 2021 quarter, it was 3.49 per cent.

340 accounts restructured

During the September quarter, CUB restructured 45 standard borrower accounts under MSME category to the tune of ₹322 crore and 295 borrowers to the tune of ₹93 crore under non-MSME category.

Restructured standard advances to gross advances stood at 5.90 per cent as of September 2021.

Deposits of the bank increased by 12 per cent to ₹46,316 crore from ₹41,021 crore, while advances grew by 7 per cent to ₹38,012 crore from ₹35,437 crore.

Provision coverage ratio of the bank stood at 62 per cent as of September 30.

Max Healthcare Q2 revenue rises 52% y-o-y to ₹1,434 crore

Outpatient revenue is back to pre-Covid levels

OUR BUREAU

New Delhi, November 12
Max Healthcare Institute gross revenue grew 52 per cent on year-on-year basis to ₹1,434 crore in the quarter ended September 20, and 4 per cent on a quarterly basis.

Revenue excluding Covid-19 vaccination and related antibody tests grew by 8 per cent over Q1FY22, the company said.

EBITDA more than doubles

Meanwhile, the network's operating earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA) stood at ₹362 crore, up 153 per cent on a YoY basis. Operating EBITDA excluding Covid-19



Abhay Soi, Chairman and MD, Max Healthcare Institute

vaccination and related antibody tests rose 12 per cent on a quarterly basis and 135 per cent on a yearly basis with EBITDA margin expanding by 140 bps QoQ to 26.7 per cent, the healthcare company said.

Profit after tax (PAT) stood at ₹207 crore in Q2FY22 as compared to ₹205 crore in Q1FY22.

Consultation numbers rise

Outpatient department (OPD) consultations stood at 5.8 lakh, up 49 per cent QoQ. Video con-

sultations stood at 20,000 and OPD revenue is back to pre-Covid levels, the company said.

"Q2 saw the normalisation of revenues and while occupancy and vaccination related revenues were lower than previous quarter, this was more than compensated by growth in ARPOB (average revenue per occupied bed) post return of elective surgeries and improved OPD footfalls. Medical tourism, however, continues to be at a third of pre-Covid levels and we expect this to normalise in the coming quarters. We continue to be optimistic about growth opportunity in the NCR region and are happy to have secured three prime locations for further strengthening of our network footprint in this region," Abhay Soi, Chairman and MD, Max Healthcare Institute, said.

3M India net profit doubles q-o-q

Cost headwinds, supply-chain volatility remain challenges: MD

OUR BUREAU

Bengaluru, November 12
3M India, the Indian subsidiary of the US-headquartered 3M Company, posted consolidated net sales of ₹848 crore in Q2FY22, an increase of 13 per cent compared to the previous

quarter. The company said its net profit for the quarter ended September 30 has more than doubled to ₹64 crore compared to ₹30 crore in the first quarter of the current fiscal.

However, net profit was down 15 per cent compared to the same quarter of the previous year.

3M India is a diversified player with a footprint in various industries such as household care, auto care, medical care and other segments.

Ramesh Ramadurai, Managing Director of 3M India Limited, said, "While revenue growth has seen sequential improvement and stabilisation during the quarter, cost headwinds and supply chain volatility continue to be a challenge. The company is mitigating some of the impacts through price actions and prudent cost management actions."

Shares of the company were trading one per cent down at ₹26,745 on the NSE.

DELHI JAL BOARD, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SDW) XIV KILOKARI SP. JAL VIHAR, LAJPAT NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110024 Mob-9650574488, Email- eesdwiv@gmail.com "STOP CORONA; Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene" Press N.I.T. No. 02 (2021-22) (Re-Invite)					
	Name of work		(EMD) in INR	Date of release of tender in e-procurement solution	Last date/time of receipt of tender through e-procurement solution
S. No.					
1.	Operation and Comprehensive Maintenance of 1 MGD STP Based On Membrane Bio- Reactor (MBR) Technology at Common Wealth Games Village, Akshardam for the period of 30 months (Re-Invite).		EXEMPTED	2021_DJB_210970_1 Dt. 12.11.2021	09.12.2021 up to 3.00 PM
NIT along with all terms & conditions is available on web site https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in					
ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)					
Advt. No. J.S.V. 592 (2021-22)					
Executive Engineer (SDW) XIV					

ZEEL initiates legal proceedings against RailTel

RailTel had ended BOO contract with ZEEL subsidiary

OUR BUREAU

Mumbai, November 12
Zee Entertainment Enterprises Limited (ZEEL) has initiated legal proceedings against RailTel Corporation of India Limited for scrapping a contract to provide content on all express and suburban trains and all Wi-Fi

enabled railway stations. The content on demand (COD) contract was awarded to Margo Networks, a subsidiary of Zee, by RailTel on a Build-Own-Operate (BOO) basis for 10 years. The contract was terminated by RailTel on November 11.

"The company has initiated appropriate legal proceedings against the Notice of Termination," Zee said without disclosing why the contract was terminated.

	TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED VIDYUT SOUDHA :: HYDERABAD – 500 082. Off: 040-23396000
• TENDER NOTICE	
The TSTRANSCO invites online Bids under e-procurement for 1. Specification no. TSPMM23-36/2021 , Description: Supply & Installation of Computer equipment along with MS Office and Antivirus in various offices of TSTRANSCO. 2. Specification no. TSPMM24-37/2021 , Description: Supply of Relay & Protection panels with SAS at 220/132kV Chandanvally SS in Rangareddy District. Tenderers can have further details and download the tender schedule from e-procurementmarketplace.i.e., www.tender.telangana.gov.in	
Contact Nos: PhoneNo: 040-23396000 (Extn :3670/3357/3583/3487/3460/3496)	Sd/- Chief Engineer/P&MM No No. 3321

FORM NO. INC-26 BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT, REGIONAL DIRECTOR, SOUTH EAST REGION, HYDERABAD IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 13 (4) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 AND RULE 30 (5) (a) OF THE COMPANIES (INCORPORATION) RULES, 2014 AND IN THE MATTER OF ACP INDUSTRIES LIMITED, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT 1005, 10th FLOOR MINAR APARTMENTS DECCAN TOWERS, BASHEERBAGH, HYDERABAD TG 500029 IN THE PETITIONER Notice for the Petition Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra ordinary general meeting held on 11.11.2021 (Eleventh day of November Two Thousand and twenty one) to enable the company to change its Registered office from "State of Telangana" to "State of Andhra Pradesh". Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 Portal (www.mca.gov.in) by investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director South East Region, 3rd Floor, Corporate Bhawan, Bandlaguda, Nagole, Tattannaram Village, Hayat Nagar Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad-500 068, Telangana within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned above: Place: Hyderabad Date: 12/11/2021 For and on behalf of ACP INDUSTRIES LIMITED VAZRA AMBICA PRASAD ALAPATI Managing Director
--

	VAMSHI RUBBER LIMITED CIN: L25100TG1903PLC016634 Regd. Office: "VAMSHI HOUSE", Plot No. 41, Jayabheri Enclave, Gachibowli, Hyderabad-500032, Telangana E-Mail: info@vamshirubber.org , Website: www.vamshirubber.org	ISO 9001:2018 COMPANY		
EXTRACT FROM THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021 (RS. IN LAKHS)				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2021 Unaudited (Ind AS)	QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2020 Unaudited (Ind AS)	Year Ended 31-03-2021 Audited (Ind AS)
1.	Total Income from operations	1813.77	1400.60	5835.68
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.86	(9.12)	(400.94)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.86	(9.12)	(399.90)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.35	(108.78)	(399.90)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)	2.35	(108.78)	(292.64)
6.	Equity Share Capital	420.68	420.68	420.68
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	829.21	1,114.45	845.83
8.	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items)(of Rs.10/- each) (a) Basic (in Rs.) (b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.06 0.06	(2.59) (2.59)	(6.96) (6.96)
NOTE: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, www.bseindia.com and website of the Company www.vamshirubber.org 2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (Ind AS) from 1st April, 2017 By the Order of the Board for Vamshi Rubber Limited Sd/- (M.RAMESH REDDY) Chairman & CFO DIN : 00025101 Place: Hyderabad Date: 12-11-2021				

	Expanding to enrich Nation With POWER and Innovation								
Our Shared Vision									
5000 MW by 2023	12000 MW by 2030	25000 MW by 2040							
	एसजेवीएन लिमिटेड SJVN Limited (A Joint Venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of H.P.) A Mini Ratna & Schedule "A" PSU CIN : L40101HP1988GOI008409 Regd. Office : SJVN Corporate Office Complex, Telephone : 0177-2660075, Shanar, Shimla-171006, HP (INDIA) Fax : 0177-2660071 Liaison Office : NBCC Complex, Tower-I, Email : investor.relations@sjvn.nic.in , East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi. Website : www.sjvn.nic.in								
Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2021 (₹ Lakh)									
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended		
		30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	88,378	85,525	154,744	153,014	249,083	88,232	85,403	154,478
2.	Profit before exceptional items and tax	61,976	68,641	104,550	112,995	213,328	61,874	68,835	104,788
3.	Profit before tax	61,976	68,641	104,550	107,822	183,984	61,874	68,835	104,788
4.	Net Profit after tax for the period	40,607	52,265	74,561	82,373	163,304	40,472	52,425	74,685
5.	Total Comprehensive Income after tax	40,543	52,104	74,456	81,958	163,138	40,408	52,264	74,580
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of share ₹ 10/- each)	392,980	392,980	392,980	392,980	392,980	392,980	392,980	392,980
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	941,941	845,173	941,941	845,173	883,204	945,011	847,376	945,011
8.	Net Worth	1,334,921	1,238,153	1,334,921	1,238,153	1,276,184	1,337,991	1,240,356	1,337,991
9.	Paid up Debt Capital	454,632	207,309	454,632	207,309	210,268	471,647	207,309	471,647
10.	Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (before net movement in regulatory deferral account balance) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) (in ₹)								
- Basic & Diluted		1.24	1.41	2.06	2.19	3.46	1.24	1.42	2.07
11.	Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (after net movement in regulatory deferral account balance) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) (in ₹)	1.03	1.33	1.90	2.10	4.16	1.03	1.34	1.90
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.34	0.17	0.34	0.17	0.16	0.35	0.17	0.35
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	9.36	10.65	8.32	8.92	8.61	9.35	10.68	8.33
14.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	49.14	55.26	50.53	43.95	49.09	49.07	55.40	50.63
Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the Company are available on the investor section of our website http://www.sjvn.nic.in and under Corporate Section of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at http://www.bseindia.com & http://www.nseindia.com .									
For and on Behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- (Nand Lal Sharma) Chairman & Managing Director DIN:03495554 Place : New Delhi Dated : 12th November, 2021									

Aapki Jeet. Hamari Jeet.										
ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED										
Regd. Office :1, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032; Ph:+91 44 2220 6000, Fax:+91 44 2220 6001; CIN : L34101TN1948PLC000105; Website: www.ashokleyland.com ; Email id: secretarial@ashokleyland.com										
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 (₹ in Crores)										
Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended	Year Ended	
		30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	4,457.85	2,836.58	7,408.84	3,487.45	15,301.45	5,562.47	3,852.84	9,650.36	5,357.82
2	(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(115.73)	(156.10)	(496.66)	(704.23)	(399.86)	(84.55)	(77.40)	(406.50)	(602.80)
3	(Loss) before tax	(115.50)	(157.80)	(498.11)	(707.60)	(411.91)	(84.32)	(79.10)	(407.95)	(606.17)
4	(Loss) for the period / year	(83.01)	(146.67)	(365.30)	(535.47)	(313.68)	(83.55)	(96.23)	(335.73)	(485.05)
5	Total comprehensive (Loss) / Income for the period / year [comprising (Loss) / Profit for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	(81.54)	(137.61)	(364.32)	(534.33)	(305.81)	5.27	(167.81)	(284.44)	(399.60)
6	Paid-up equity share capital	293.55	293.55	293.55	293.55	293.55	293.55	293.55	293.55	293.55
7	Other equity	6,145.60	6,445.83	6,145.60	6,445.83	6,683.65	7,178.01	6,992.05	7,178.01	6,992.05
8	(Loss) per equity share (of Re.1/- each) (not annualised) a) Basic b) Diluted	(0.28) (0.28)	(0.50) (0.50)	(1.24) (1.24)	(1.82) (1.82)	(1.07) (1.07)	(0.36) (0.36)	(0.42) (0.42)	(1.29) (1.29)	(1.81) (1.81)
Notes : (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.ashokleyland.com). (2) The figures for the previous periods have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary.										
On behalf of the Board of Directors VIN SONDI Managing Director & CEO Place : Chennai Date : November 12, 2021 Visit us at : www.ashokleyland.com										